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No Name Organization Telephone  E-mail 

1.  Margarita Hadjieva Regional administration ,  Blagoevgrad 
District (2700 Blagoevgrad, “Georgi 
Izmirliev” N9 Sq. BG) 

+359 (0) 885 686 880 
+359 (0) 73 881 403 
fax 

Margarita.Hadjieva@bl.government.bg 

2.  Mladen Timchev Municipality of Sandanski (14 “Svoboda” 
Boulevard, Sandanski, BG) 

+359 (0) 888 161 661 

 

m.timchev@sandanskibg.com 

3.  Ivan Gyurov Municipality of Sandanski (14 “Svoboda” 
Boulevard, Sandanski, BG) 

+359 (0) 882 011 085 

 

ivan_gyurov@abv.bg 

4.  Ognyan Paskalev Municipality of Petrich (24 Tzar Boris III 
Str., Petrich 2850, BG) 

+359 (0) 74 569 146 o.paskalev@yahoo.com 

5.  Rumen Nevenov 
Orachev 

Municipality of Satovcha (Todor Shopov 
Str. 37, Satovcha, 2955, BG) 

 satovchabl@abv.bg 

6.  Emilia Palakartcheva Ecoforum for sustainable development 
(Mladost-1, bl.69, entr.1, ap.2, Sofia 1784, 
p.o.box: 972, BG) 

+359 (0) 888 702 087 buleco.evp@abv.bg 

info@esd-bg.org 

7.  Todor Trifonov Foundation National and International 
Security (14, Graf Ignatiev Str., floor 1, 
app. 1, 1000 Sofia, BG) 

+359 (0) 2 988 8801 

+359 (0) 888 561 410 

tstrifonov@abv.bg 

8.  Ani Simeonova Association “Savremie” (36 “Makedonia” 
Str., 2800 Sandanski, BG) 

+359 (0) 876 882 050 Savremie@yahoo.com 

9.  Zhivko Ivanov 

 

Association Business Information and 
Consulting Centre (5 Skopie Str., 2800 
Sandanski, BG) 

+359 (0) 74 630549      office@bicc-sandanski.org 

10.  Diana Naydenova CITUB/KNSB (Macedonia sq., Sofia, BG) +359 (0) 888 998 224 dnaidenova@citub.net 
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11.  D-r. Yanko Zdravkov CITUB, Sofia, BG +359 (0) 879 222 777 yzdravkov@gmail.com 

12.  Viktor Dankov Limex Ltd. (Mladost 1, bl. 108, Sofia, BG) +359 (0) 887 507 772 Victor.dankov@gmail.com 

13.  Velichka Tomopulu Rila Konsult OOD (bul. Cherni vrax 59 A, 
Sofia, BG) 

+359 (0) 879 313 457 vtomopulu@abv.bg 

14.  Dragica Zdraveva Centre for Development of the East 
Planning Region  (Vancho Prke, 119, 2nd 
floor, 2000 Shtip, MK) 

+389 (0) 78 474 120 

+389 (0) 32 386 408 

+389 (0) 32 386 409 
fax 

dragica. zdraveva@eastregion.mk; 
dragica.zdraveva@rdc.mk 

15.  Zujica Angelova Centre for Development of the East 
Planning Region (Vancho Prke, 119, 2nd 
floor, 2000 Shtip, MK) 

+389 (0) 78 474 124 

+389 (0) 32 386 412 

+389 (0) 32 386 409 
fax 

zujica.filipova@eastregion.mk; 
zujica.filipova@rdc.mk 

 

16.  Danche Pop-Ivanova 
Ilieva 

Centre for Development of the South-East 
planning region (Boro Dzoni Str. 10, 2400 
Strumica, MK) 

+389 (0) 71 364 934  

17.  Mimi Nikolikj Centre for Development of the South-East 
planning region (Boro Dzoni Str. 10, 2400 
Strumica, MK) 

+389 (0) 71 228 865 mimi.nikolikj@gmail.com 

18.  Mima Stanoevska Centre for Development of the South-East 
planning region (Boro Dzoni Str. 10, 2400 

+389 (0) 70 238 959  

mailto:Victor.dankov@gmail.com
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Strumica, MK) 

19.  Risto Chivchiev Centre for Development of the South-East 
planning region (Boro Dzoni Str. 10, 2400 
Strumica, MK) 

+389 (0) 70 238 949  

20.  Zulieta Gjurkova Centre for Development of the South-East 
planning region (Boro Dzoni Str. 10, 2400 
Strumica, MK) 

+389 (0) 72 304 612  

21.  Mladen Protik Center for development of the Third 
NorthEast planning region, (Ilindenska b.b. 
1300 Kumanovo, MK) 

+389 (0) 71  321 177  
+389 (0) 31 424 878  
fax 

info@northeastregion.gov.mk 

22.  Momchilo Aleksovski Municipality Rankovce (Rankovce 1316 
Rankovce, MK) 

+389 (0) 70 381 611    gradonacalnik@rankovce.gov.mk 

23.  Mitko Karanfilovski Municipality Rankovce (Rankovce 1316 
Rankovce, MK) 

+389 (0) 76 441 884    mitko.karanfilovski@rankovce.gov.mk 

24.  Emilijan Popovski Municipality Rankovce (Rankovce 1316 
Rankovce, MK) 

+389 (0) 78 612 209    emilijan.popovski78@gmail.com 

25.  Djezmi Musliu  Municipality of  Lipkovo (1307 s.Lipkovo, 
MK) 

+389 (0) 31 463 180 

+389 (0) 70 468 593 

xhezmimusliu@yahoo.com/ 

26.  Erkan Arifi Municipality of  Lipkovo (1307 s.Lipkovo, 
MK) 

+389 (0) 31 463 180 

 

erkan_arifi@hotmail.com 

27.  Valentina Angelovska Municipality of Kriva  Palanka (St.Joakim 
Osogovski 175, Kriva Palanka, MK) 

+389 (0) 76 337 448 valentina.angelovska@krivapalanka.gov.
mk 

28.  Dusko Arsovski Municipality of Kriva  Palanka (St.Joakim 
Osogovski 175, Kriva Palanka, MK) 

+389 (0) 76 236 557 dusko@krivapalanka.gov.mk 

mailto:info@northeastregion.gov.mk
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29.  Sasko Dodevski Municipality of Kriva  Palanka (St.Joakim 
Osogovski 175, Kriva Palanka, MK) 

+389 (0) 78 747 316 sasko.dodevski@yahoo.com 

30.  Radmila Stojkova 
Kitanova 

Municiplauty of Kratovo (Str,, Marshal 
Tito,, nn, 1360 Kratovo, MK) 

+389 (0) 31 481 202 

+389 (0) 71 364 304 

opstina_kratovo@yahoo.com 

31.  Cane Anchov Municiplauty of Kratovo (Str,, Marshal 
Tito,, nn, 1360 Kratovo, MK) 

+389 (0) 31 481 202 

 

opstina_kratovo@yahoo.com 

32.  Ljubisa Cvetkovic Municipality Staro Nagoricani +389 (0) 71 709 758 
+389 (0) 78 318 373 
+359 (0) 897 760 530 

cvetkovic@abv.bg 

33.  Gjorgi Peovski Municipality of Berovo (10, DImitar Vlahov 
Str, Berovo, MK) 

+389 (0) 71 302 704 gorgi.peovski@t-home.mk 

34.  Natasha Kalamadevska Municipality of Berovo (10, DImitar Vlahov 
Str, Berovo, MK) 

+389 (0) 70 377 511 sumanska@gmail.com 

35.  Ivan Trajkov Municipality Bosilovo (Bosilovo bb, MK) +389 (0) 75 468 711 i_trajkov@yahoo.com 

36.  Makedonka Paralidova Municipality Bosilovo (Bosilovo bb, MK) +389 (0) 75 468 708 mkparalidova@gmail.com 

37.  Pavlina Kicevska Municipality Bosilovo (Bosilovo bb, MK) +389 (0) 70 303 798   palekicevska@gmail.com 

38.  Stojan Gocev Municipality Bosilovo (Bosilovo bb, MK) +389 (0) 75 222 665   sgocev@gmail.com 

39.  Hasan Idrizi Association of the Roma Intelligentsia-
Anglunipe (Ivo Lola Eibar-225, 1200 
Tetovo, MK) 

+389 (0) 70 489 540  anglunipe@yahoo.com 

mailto:opstina_kratovo@yahoo.com
mailto:opstina_kratovo@yahoo.com
mailto:cvetkovic@abv.bg
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+389 (0) 44 614 336  

40.  Branislav Petrovski Zdrizenie na ljubiteli na romska folklorna 
umetnost "Romano ilo" (Pelagonija-34, 
1000 Skopje, MK) 

+389 (0) 75 598 013 rromanoilo@yahoo.com 

41.  Antonio Davitkovski EGRI – Association civil centre for 
sustainable development (St Joakim 
Osogovski street bb, 1 3300 Kriva 
Palanka, MK) 

+389 (0) 72 275 155 

+389 (0) 31 511 897 

toni@egri.mk, contact@egri.mk 

42.  Marija Tasheva Foundation for  development of small and 
medium enterprises – Strumica (11 
Oktomvri bb – Strumica, MK) 

+389 (0) 34 349 320 rcsr@t-home. mk 

43.  Vaska Tasheva Foundation for  development of small and 
medium enterprises (11 Oktomvri bb,  
Strumica, MK) 

+389 (0) 34 349 320 rcsr@t-home. mk 

44.  Suzan Amet Association „MIR“ ("Slavej Planina" 227b 
, 1000 Skopje, MK) 

+389 (0) 2 2618 050 

+389 (0) 70 350 086 

suzanamet_mir@yahoo.com 

45.  Monika Velinoska Association „MIR“ ("Slavej Planina" 227b 
, 1000 Skopje, MK) 

+389 (0) 2 2618 050 

 

 

46.  Oliver Andonov Centre for making police base on 
knowledge (Ul.Braka Filipovic 13, 
Kumanovo, MK) 

+389 (0) 71 291 974 andonov.oliver@yahoo.com 

47.  Lazar Mladenov Bulgarian Cultural Club – Skopje 
*“Marshal Tito” – 48 , Strumica, MK) 

+389 (0) 71 239 202 lazarmladenov@gmail.com 

mailto:toni@egri.mk
mailto:contact@egri.mk
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48.  Vasko Zlatkovski Goce Delchev University (10A, Krste 
Misirkov str., p.o.box 201, 2000 Shtip, MK) 

+389 (0) 76 457 937 vasko.zlatkovski@ugd.edu.mk 

49.  Nako Tashkov Goce Delchev University (10A, Krste 
Misirkov str., p.o.box 201, 2000 Shtip, MK) 

 Nako.taskov@ugd.edu.mk 

50.  Ivica Cimbalevik OU ,, Malina Popivanova ,, Kocani (street 
Todosija Paunov no. 95, 2300 Kocani, 
MK) 

+389 (0) 76 369 763 

+389 (0) 33 271 692 

+389 (0) 77 944 244 

malinapopivanova@yahoo.com 
 

51. 51 Vancho Atanasov OOU ,,Vancho Prke,, Delchevo (Vapcarov 
nn Delchevo, MK) 

 ouvancoprkedelcevo@yahoo.com 

52. 52 Vancho Atanasovski OOU ,,Vancho Prke,, Delchevo (Vapcarov 
nn Delchevo, MK) 

 atanasovski76@yahoo.com 

53.  Sashko Ivanovski OOU ,,Vancho Prke,, Delchevo (Vapcarov 
nn Delchevo, MK) 

 ouvancoprkedelcevo@yahoo.com 

54.  Marija Stefanovska Urban Invest LLC, Kavadarci, MK +389 (0) 2 3060 014 marijastefanovska@urbaninvest.com.mk 

55.  Verica Bakovska Urban Invest LLC, Kavadarci, MK +389 (0) 2 3060 014 vmelova@urbaninvest.com.mk 

56.  Simon Gjoreski Urban Invest LLC, Kavadarci, MK +389 (0) 2 3060 014  

57.  Risto Atanasovski Foundation for Local and IT Development 
(FLORIT) (“Marsahl Tito St. No. 60, 
Gevgelija, MK) 

+389 (0) 78 327 091     risto.atanasovski@gmail.com 
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58.  Ann-Jasmin Krabatsch European Commission, DG REGIO 
(Avenue de Beualieu 1, B-1050 Brussels) 

 Ann-Jasmin.Krabatsch@ec.europa.eu 

59.  Asya Hristova Ministry of Regional Development, 
Bulgaria,  Directorate General "Territorial 
cooperation management", Department 
"Monitoring, evaluation and programming"  
("Kiril i Metodiy" Str. № 17 - 19, Sofia 
1202, BG) 

+359 (0) 2 940 5381 AHristova@mrrb.government.bg 

60.  Brankica Ristovska Ministry of Local Self Government 
Department for European Union 
("St. Kiril and Metodi" - No. 54, 
1000 Skopje, MK) 

+ 389 (0) 2 3253 929 
 

brankicar@yahoo.com 

61.  Nikolay Dochev Joint Technical Secretariat – Kyustendil (7 
Marin Drinov Street, 2500 Kyustendil, BG) 

+ 359 (0) 78 580 201 

+359 (0) 884 644 089 

jtsipakyustendil@gmail.com 

62.  Toni Yakimovski Joint Technical Secretariat – Kyustendil (7 
Marin Drinov Street, 2500 Kyustendil, BG) 

+ 359 (0) 78 551 183 jtsipakyustendil@gmail.com 

63.  Irena Babamova 
Stoycevska 

JTS antenna- Strumica (2400 NN Blagoja 
Muceto street fl.2, Army House-City Park, 
Strumica, MK) 

+ 389 (0) 34 330 331 irenababamova@gmail.com 

64.  Eleonora Ivanova PPM ltd. (39 Vitosha Bldv., 1000 Sofia, 
BG) expert-planner BG 

+ 359 (0) 888 211 835 e.ivanova@elleya.eu 

65.  Jasminka Taseva 
Jankovic 

PPM ltd. ( 39 Vitosha Bldv.,1000 Sofia, 
BG) expert-planner MK 

+ 389 (0) 70 250 410 jtaseva@yahoo.com 

 

mailto:jtsipakyustendil@gmail.com
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